This week at St. Andrew’s

SUN
8:00
9:15

10:30
12:00

MON
1:30

6:30

TUE
9:30

WED
9:15
10:00
11:00
5:15
6:00
6:30

THU
7:30
8:00

10:00
6:00

FRI

SAT
9:00
6:00

NOVEMBER 10

Morning Prayer/Holy Eucharist I
Adult Forum

Morning Prayer/Holy Eucharist 11
EYC

NOVEMBER 11

Hilton Area Church Red Cross
Blood Drive at Hilton Presbyterian
Cub Scouts

NOVEMBER 12
Hilton Community Playgroup

NOVEMBER 13

Staff Meeting

Hilton Community Playgroup
Holy Eucharist with Healing
Centering Prayer

Adult Choir

Women of the Word

NOVEMBER 14
Centering Prayer
Classical Conversations
Bible Study
Newcomers’ Reception

NOVEMBER 15

NOVEMBER 16

Bagpipe Lessons

Tidewater German American
Society

SERVICE PARTICIPANTS:
Sunday, November 10, 2019

8:00 AM

Lector/Prayers:

Chalicists:
Ushers:
Acolyte:
Sound:

10:30 AM

Lector/Prayers:

Chalicists:

Ushers:

Acolytes:

Greeters:
Sound:

Bill Henry, Betsy Wolak
Bill Henry, Betsy Wolak
Bill Poole, Conway Sheild
David Franzman, Bill Henry
Susan Sale

Anne Sweetman, Karen
Waddill

Anne Sweetman, Karen
Waddill

Danny Switzer, Paul
Orrison, Kirk Klinger, Ben
Rous

Roman Klinger, William
Wilson, Rachel Klinger,
Zoe Wilson

Bert Kopp, Helen Mitchell
Rachel Roby

Children’s Chapel: Allie Wittkamp

The Altar Guild members for November are
Joan Dawson, Anne Fowler, Tonia Graves,

and BoBo Smith.

The Flower Team members for November are
Sara Streker, Anne Sweetman, and

Karen Waddill

The flowers are given to the glory of God
and in loving memory of
Samuel E. Waddill, Jr.

and

C. B. Harrell, Jr.




